

PRESIDENT: JOHN CRAWFORD SECRETARY: RODNEY KRUZ 3644 P.O. BOX 90 COBRAM .VIC.

15th JULY 2022

TREASURER: ROBERT LOVE

COBRAM SWAP MEET & SHOW "N" SHINE. AUGUST 14th PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE CHANGES FOR SITE HOLDERS.

The Cobram Rotary Club has previously had a Public Liability Insurance Policy with QBE Insurance and the cost of this policy was approximately \$3.00 per site. The fee was included in the site fee you were charged. Unfortunately QBE are no longer offering this policy of which we have just been informed as our policy is due on the 1<sup>st</sup> August 2022.

Our Insurance Brokers "Edgars Insurance" have been able to secure a public liability policy for \$10 Million cover, with Arena Underwriting at a cost of \$43.00 per **Site Holder**, regardless of the number of sites you require. This will cover you for the Saturday 13<sup>th</sup> August & Sunday 14<sup>th</sup> August. **Note: if you have multiple sites there is only the one fee of \$43.00.** 

All site holders that do not have Public Liability insurance will need to sign and date the attached form (**Stallholder & Exhibitor Liability Proposal**) and email back to us by the 1<sup>st</sup> August if you still intend to attend the Cobram Swap Meet. The Rotary Club, realise that this is a cost that may make it unviable for some our site holders to attend and we apologise for this added cost. In this case any SITE Holder that does not want to take up the Insurance Proposal we will return your site fee's that have been paid, but please provide bank details so this can be done.

If you already have Public Liability Insurance, we have to sight your current **Certificate of Currency** for your Public Liability Policy. You will need to email this to Rob Love at <a href="mailto:cobramswapmeet@outlook.com">cobramswapmeet@outlook.com</a> as soon as you can or before 1<sup>st</sup> of August.

If you intend to take up this offer please make payments to our bank account BSB 633 000 Account No 192607083, and list your name on the Deposit. See the attached Form to fill out and sign and email back to Rob Love at <a href="mailto:cobramswapmeet@outlook.com">cobramswapmeet@outlook.com</a>

This will then be sent to Arena Underwriting as proof of entry to the event. Entry passes will be emailed to you once we have the forms returned which will state the Insurance cover has been paid. Please ensure you have your passes on the day to show our gate staff to elevate delays at the gate.